and optimizing our portfolio to better penetrate key end

markets and meet the needs of our customers

portfolio with a focus on
higher growth markets

allocation of R&D spending to support
strategic focus and long-term value creation

Proprietary - Company Confidential ©2020 FLIR Systems Inc. Information and equipment described herein

may require US Government authorization for export purposes. Diversion contrary to US law is prohibited. 14

Proprietary - Company Confidential ©2020 FLIR Systems Inc. Information and equipment described herein

may require US Government authorization for export purposes. Diversion contrary to US law is prohibited. 15Note: The Company made certain reclassifications to the prior years' financial statements to conform them to the presentation as of

and for the three months ended June 30, 2020 that management has determined had no material effect for the periods presented.

(In thousands, except per share amounts)(Unaudited)

As Reported

Separation,

transaction, and

integration costs

Amortization of

acquired

intangibles assets

Restructuring

expenses and

asset impairment

charges

Discrete legal and

compliance

matters

Discrete tax

items

Adjusted Non-

GAAP Results

Gross profit..... 252,200$   410$   9,253$   -$   -$   -$   261,863$

Operating expenses..... (152,390)   1,513   2,501   7,702   4,900   -   (135,774)

Earnings from operations..... 99,810   1,923   11,754   7,702   4,900   -   126,089

Non-operating expense, net..... (17,916)   -   -   -   -   -   (17,916)

Earnings before income taxes..... 81,894   1,923   11,754   7,702   4,900   -   108,173

Income tax provision..... (20,637)   (429)   (2,621)   (1,717)   (1,093)   2,377   (24,120)

Net earnings..... 61,257$   1,494$   9,133$   5,985$   3,807$   2,377$   84,053$

Gross margin..... 52.3% 0.1% 1.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 54.3%

Operating margin..... 20.7% 0.4% 2.5% 1.6% 1.0% 0.0% 26.2%

Net earnings per diluted share..... 0.47$   0.01$   0.07$   0.05$   0.03$   0.02$   0.64$

Weighted average diluted shares outstanding.. 131,687   131,687   131,687   131,687   131,687   131,687   131,687

As Reported

Separation,

transaction, and

integration costs

Amortization of

acquired

intangibles assets

Restructuring

expenses and

asset impairment

charges

Discrete legal and

compliance

matters

Discrete tax

items

Adjusted Non-

GAAP Results

Gross profit..... 233,408$   492$   12,429$   -$   -$   -$   246,329$

Operating expenses..... (169,671)   2,765   8,617   3,001   4,733   -   (150,555)

Earnings from operations..... 63,737   3,257   21,046   3,001   4,733   -   95,774

Non-operating expense, net..... (5,614)   -   -   -   -   -   (5,614)

Earnings before income taxes..... 58,123   3,257   21,046   3,001   4,733   -   90,160

Income tax provision..... (12,005)   (668)   (4,314)   (615)   (970)   90   (18,483)

Net earnings..... 46,118$   2,589$   16,732$   2,386$   3,763$   90$   71,677$

Gross margin..... 48.4% 0.1% 2.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 51.1%

Operating margin..... 13.2% 0.7% 4.4% 0.6% 1.0% 0.0% 19.9%

Net earnings per diluted share..... 0.34$   0.02$   0.12$   0.02$   0.03$   0.00$   0.52$

Weighted average diluted shares outstanding.. 137,084   137,084   137,084   137,084   137,084   137,084   137,084

Three Months Ended June 30, 2019

Three Months Ended June 30, 2020

Proprietary - Company Confidential ©2020 FLIR Systems Inc. Information and equipment described herein

may require US Government authorization for export purposes. Diversion contrary to US law is prohibited. 16Note: The Company made certain reclassifications to the prior years' financial statements to conform them to the presentation as of

and for the three months ended June 30, 2020 that management has determined had no material effect for the periods presented.

(In thousands, except per share amounts)(Unaudited)

As Reported

Separation,

transaction, and

integration costs

Amortization of

acquired

intangibles assets

Restructuring

expenses and

asset impairment

charges

Discrete legal and

compliance

matters

Discrete tax

items

Adjusted Non-

GAAP Results

Gross profit..... 471,568$   1,148$   18,638$   -$   -$   -$   491,354$

Operating expenses..... (343,263)   6,027   5,012   28,486   13,981   -   (289,757)

Earnings from operations..... 128,305   7,175   23,650   28,486   13,981   -   201,597

Non-operating expense, net..... (23,213)   -   -   -   -   -   (23,213)

Earnings before income taxes..... 105,092   7,175   23,650   28,486   13,981   -   178,384

Income tax provision..... (28,411)   (1,448)   (4,773)   (5,749)   (2,822)   5,743   (37,460)

Net earnings..... 76,681$   5,727$   18,877$   22,737$   11,159$   5,743$   140,924$

Gross margin..... 50.5% 0.1% 2.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 52.7%

Operating margin..... 13.8% 0.8% 2.5% 3.0% 1.5% 0.0% 21.6%

Net earnings per diluted share..... 0.57$   0.04$   0.14$   0.17$   0.08$   0.04$   1.06$

Weighted average diluted shares outstanding.. 133,389   133,389   133,389   133,389   133,389   133,389   133,389

As Reported

Separation,

transaction, and

integration costs

Amortization of

acquired

intangibles assets

Restructuring

expenses and

asset impairment

charges

Discrete legal and

compliance

matters

Discrete tax

items

Adjusted Non-

GAAP Results

Gross profit..... 467,269$   492$   16,107$   -$   -$   -$   483,868$

Operating expenses..... (322,450)   9,242   10,867   3,610   8,075   -   (290,656)

Earnings from operations..... 144,819   9,734   26,974   3,610   8,075   -   193,212

Non-operating expense, net..... (11,939)   -   -   -   -   -   (11,939)

Earnings before income taxes..... 132,880   9,734   26,974   3,610   8,075   -   181,273

Income tax provision..... (25,014)   (1,995)   (5,530)   (740)   (1,655)   (2,226)   (37,161)

Net earnings..... 107,866$   7,739$   21,444$   2,870$   6,420$   (2,226)$   144,112$

Gross margin..... 50.4% 0.1% 1.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 52.2%

Operating margin..... 15.6% 1.0% 2.9% 0.4% 0.9% 0.0% 20.8%

Net earnings per diluted share..... 0.79$   0.06$   0.16$   0.02$   0.05$   (0.02)$   1.05$

Weighted average diluted shares outstanding.. 137,105   137,105   137,105   137,105   137,105   137,105   137,105